pre and post test scores of trait-anger in private 
school students Hence hypothesis rejected. The 
purpose of this study was to investigate the state-trait 
anger expression level of taekwondo players 
attending high school. Two hundred and sixty (260) 
taekwondo students and two hundred and eighty-five 
(285) non-sporting students, five hundred and forty-
five (545) male students in total, volunteered to take 
part in the study. The results of the study showed 
that the mean scores of taekwondo students for trait 
anger, anger-in and anger-out were lower compared 
with those of non-sporting students while the mean